
Metro Skeet 2020 Weekly Report for Week 16 
September 6th, 2020 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Hoof Hearted 
 

Score: 93.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brock Bartylle   14.87 6.4  14.87 6.4 15 0  223 
  Adam Horst  22 20.80 2.2 24.0 20.88 2.2 16 0  334 
*David Poppke  19 18.40 3.9 22.9 18.44 3.9 16 0  295 
  Richard Poppke  14 12.07 8.4 22.4 12.20 8.3 15 0  183 
  Daniel Walton  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.06 2.1 16 0  337 
 
 

Team 2: Skeet Elite 
 

Score: 77.5 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brian Brian  22 16.87 5.0 24.0 17.19 4.8 16 0  275 
*Doug Gramstad   12.67 7.9  12.67 7.9 3 0  38 
  Barry Helgeson   11.56 8.7  11.56 8.7 9 0  104 
  Jared Miller  22 21.80 1.5 23.5 21.81 1.5 16 2  349 
  Michael Rogers   16.87 5.0  16.87 5.0 15 0  253 
 
 

Team 3: Skeeters Row 
 

Score: 90.7 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Marcus Andrade  24 22.80 0.8 24.0 22.88 0.8 16 1  366 
*Ron Chandler  22 22.93 0.7 22.7 22.88 0.8 16 2  366 
  Tom Schmitz Jr  21 23.60 0.3 21.3 23.44 0.4 16 3  375 
  Tom Schmitz Sr  22 23.07 0.7 22.7 23.00 0.7 16 1  368 
 



Metro Skeet 2020 Weekly Report for Week 16 
September 6th, 2020 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 4: Skeet Shooters Plus One 
 

Score: 94.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry DeVille  22 21.80 1.5 23.5 21.81 1.5 16 0  349 
  David Godwin  23 22.73 0.9 23.9 22.75 0.9 16 2  364 
*Sydney Kaster-oftedal   19.46 3.2  19.46 3.2 13 0  253 
  Joann McDonald  8 10.33 9.6 17.6 10.19 9.7 16 0  163 
  Dick Moen  21 21.80 1.5 22.5 21.75 1.6 16 0  348 
  Janie Sands  20 17.87 4.3 24.0 18.00 4.2 16 0  288 
 
 

Team 5: Zero Skeets Given 
 

Score: 94.2 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Colin Collin  13 10.47 9.5 22.5 10.63 9.4 16 0  170 
  Mark Mark  16 12.93 7.7 23.7 14.00 7.0 15 0  210 
  Marv Marv  19 16.47 5.3 24.0 16.63 5.2 16 0  266 
*Ryan Silbrnagle  23 17.87 4.3 24.0 18.19 4.1 16 0  291 
  Adam Thomas   4.92 13.4  4.92 13.4 12 0  59 
 
 

Team 6: League average 
 

Score: 89.9 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Metro Skeet 2020 Weekly Report for Week 16 
September 6th, 2020 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 
Metro Skeet 2020 Team Standings through week 16 
 
Team 6 League average 6.0 
Team 4 Skeet Shooters Plus One 6.0 
Team 3 Skeeters Row 6.0 
Team 5 Zero Skeets Given 4.0 
Team 2 Skeet Elite 2.0 
Team 1 Hoof Hearted 0.0 
 



Metro Skeet 2020 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 16 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Tom Schmitz Jr 375 23.44 16 3 Skeeters Row 
Tom Schmitz Sr 368 23.00 16 1 Skeeters Row 
Ron Chandler 366 22.88 16 2 Skeeters Row 
Marcus Andrade 366 22.88 16 1 Skeeters Row 
David Godwin 364 22.75 16 2 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Terry DeVille 349 21.81 16 0 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Jared Miller 349 21.81 16 2 Skeet Elite 
Dick Moen 348 21.75 16 0 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Daniel Walton 337 21.06 16 0 Hoof Hearted 
Adam Horst 334 20.88 16 0 Hoof Hearted 
David Poppke 295 18.44 16 0 Hoof Hearted 
Ryan Silbrnagle 291 18.19 16 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Janie Sands 288 18.00 16 0 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Brian Brian 275 17.19 16 0 Skeet Elite 
Marv Marv 266 16.63 16 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Michael Rogers 253 16.87 15 0 Skeet Elite 
Sydney Kaster-oftedal 253 19.46 13 0 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Brock Bartylle 223 14.87 15 0 Hoof Hearted 
Mark Mark 210 14.00 15 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Richard Poppke 183 12.20 15 0 Hoof Hearted 
Colin Collin 170 10.63 16 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Joann McDonald 163 10.19 16 0 Skeet Shooters Plus One 
Barry Helgeson 104 11.56 9 0 Skeet Elite 
Adam Thomas 59 4.92 12 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Doug Gramstad 38 12.67 3 0 Skeet Elite 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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